SCHEDULE A
12/16/04

Parks & Recreation - Schedule of Fees

Community Centers

Watson Center

Earl Bell Gymnasium Sports Activity Only
Allen, Parker 1/2 Gymnasium Sports Activity Only
All Meeting Rooms Parties & Other
Earl Bell Center Room  Parties & Other

Kitchen; Allen, Parker, Watso Only with room rental

Parties & Other

weekday per hour weekend per hour

$25.00 per hour
$25.00 per hour
$25.00 per hour
$15.00 per hour

$15.00 per actavity $15.00 per activity

$25.00 per hour

All Cleaning Deposit of $100.00 may be required.

All Rental Fees may be waived for the following activities on a space available basis.
1. Programs that benefit the community at large.
2. Recognized local Sports Associations may use meeting rooms to conduct business,
registrations, or other activities essential to their operations.

$32.00 per hour
$32.00 per hour
$32.00 per hour
$20.00 per hour

$32.00 per hour

Craighead Forest Park:

Campsite w/hookups - daily (Incl. Taxes)

Campsite w/hookups - weekly rate {Incl. Taxes)

Campsite tent/no hookups (Incl. Taxes)

Campsite tent/no hookups - weekly rate (Incl. Taxes)

RV dump station without campsite (Incl. Taxes)(no discount)
Discounts: Citizens 55 and over and citizens totally disabled
(written proof required) qualify for a 50% discount on regular camping rates.
Discounts do not apply to winter rates or tent camping.
Winter rates all campers (Jan, Feb, & Dec)

Large Pavilion (120 +)

Medium Pavilion (70)

Small Pavilion (50)

Boat launch (free with campsite)

Paddle Boat (Incl. Taxes)
Paddle Boat (Incl. Taxes)

$18.00 per day
$92.00 per week

$ 8.00 per day

$ 46.00 per week
$18.00 per use
50% of regular rate

50% of regular rate
$60.00 per day
$40.00 per day
$35.00 per day

under 3 with paying adult

Swimming:
(Memorial day weekend Earl Bell Center Daily $ 1.50 under 16
thru School start in August) Daily $ 2.00 16 & over

Swimming Lessons (10 days)

Pool Parties 7:00 to 9:00 only
Pool Rental (30 people or less)
Pool Rental (31 - 60 people)

Pool Rental (61 - 30 people)
Pool Rental (100 people or more)

Free

$15.00

$35.00 per hour
$65.00 per hour
$95.00 per hour
$105.00 per hour




